UNT!

HEALTH

SCIENCE CENTER

BUDGET INFORMATION FOR GSBS MASTER’S AND DOCTORAL
STUDENTS
2013-2014 (Summer/Fall/Spring)

MATSER’S STUDENTS

Tuition (RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees
Books & Supplies
Room & Board
Transportation
Health Insurance
Personal

TOTAL RESIDENT

Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees

Books & Supplies

Room & Board
Transportation

Health Insurance

Personal

TOTAL NON-RESIDENT

$4,410.00
$1,871.00
$804.00
$1,057.00
$17,832.00
$4,190.00
$1,579.00
$3,768.00
$35,511.00

$16,962.00
$1,871.00
$1,329.00
$1,057.00
$17,832.00
$4,190.00
$1,579.00
$3,768.00
$48,588.00

DOCTORAL STUDENTS
Tuition (RESIDENT)
Fees
Federal Loan Fees
Books & Supplies
Room & Board
Transportation
Health Insurance
Personal
TOTAL RESIDENT

Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)
Fees

Federal Loan Fees

Books & Supplies

Room & Board
Transportation

Health Insurance

Personal

TOTAL NON-RESIDENT

$3,036.00
$1,898.00
$759.00
$1,057.00
$17,832.00
$4,190.00
$1,579.00
$3.768.00
$34,119.00

$13,362.00
$1,871.00
$1,194.00
$1,057.00
$17,832.00
$4,190.00
$1,579.00
$3,768.00
$44,853.00

This is an “Estimate Only” and is based on enrollment in 12 semester
credit hours enrollment for fall and spring term and 6 semester credit
hours for summer. To help determine your budget, you can view the

Tuition and Fee Link provided

below: http://www.hsc.unt.edu/Sites/UNTHSCTuitionandFees/
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