

BUDGET INFORMATION FOR GSBS MASTER'S AND DOCTORAL STUDENTS

2013-2014 (Summer/Fall/Spring)

MATSER'S STUDENTS	SER'S STUDENTS DOCTORAL STUDENTS		
Tuition (RESIDENT)	\$4,410.00	Tuition (RESIDENT)	\$3,036.00
Fees	\$1,871.00	Fees	\$1,898.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$804.00	Federal Loan Fees	\$759.00
Books & Supplies	\$1,057.00	Books & Supplies	\$1,057.00
Room & Board	\$17,832.00	Room & Board	\$17,832.00
Transportation	\$4,190.00	Transportation	\$4,190.00
Health Insurance	\$1,579.00	Health Insurance	\$1,579.00
Personal	\$3,768.00	Personal	\$3,768.00
TOTAL RESIDENT	\$35,511.00	TOTAL RESIDENT	\$34,119.00
Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)	\$16,962.00	Tuition (NON-RESIDENT)	\$13,362.00
Fees	\$1,871.00	Fees	\$1,871.00
Federal Loan Fees	\$1,329.00	Federal Loan Fees	\$1,194.00
Books & Supplies	\$1,057.00	Books & Supplies	\$1,057.00
Room & Board	\$17,832.00	Room & Board	\$17,832.00
Transportation	\$4,190.00	Transportation	\$4,190.00
Health Insurance	\$1,579.00	Health Insurance	\$1,579.00
Personal	\$3,768.00	Personal	\$3,768.00
TOTAL NON-RESIDENT	\$48,588.00	TOTAL NON-RESIDENT	\$44,853.00

This is an "Estimate Only" and is based on enrollment in 12 semester credit hours enrollment for fall and spring term and 6 semester credit hours for summer. To help determine your budget, you can view the Tuition and Fee Link provided

below: http://www.hsc.unt.edu/Sites/UNTHSCTuitionandFees/